Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
5/19/05 PAIL 1.03	Q0 <u>7738</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leonard Delorenzo	Name: George Pertusiello and Nancy Pertusiello , his wife
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7775 South Hampton Terrace
Execution Date(s) August 5, 2004	Apt. J-104
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Tamarac
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Broward Zip:33321
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6,415,732 B2
Additional numbers at	None of the Control o
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William C. Lewis, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1390 Brickell Avenue	Enclosed Previously mailed with letter of
Suite 280	Enclosed Previously mailed with letter of 9/14/04, copy of cancelled check attached None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Miami	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:33131	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (786) 425-2284	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (786) 425-1962	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cleaton@att.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature:	April 11, 2005
William C. Lewis Jr.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

05-23-2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States	of <u>Miami, Florida</u> . hereinafter
for use in a marine environment.	d Patent for an improvement in <u>a marine lighted grab rail</u>
No. <u>US 6,415,732 B1</u> , dated <u>J</u>	fuly 9, 2002 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	•
·	ncy Pertusiello, his wife, with right of
survivorship	
ofTamarac, Florida	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailin	n address is
7775 Southampton Terrace, Apt. J-	·
	11/ 24/14/2011/04 33321
City of Tamarac	. and State of <u>Florida</u>
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consi	ideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfe
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes	st in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof	and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terr
	ely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	sy as the same would have been held by the field this assignment and
	n —
Executed this	_day of
Miami Florida	
at Miami, Florida	
	4
	Level De Layo
State of Florida)	Leonard Delorenzo
	Leonard Delorenzo
County of Miami-Dade SS:	
County of <u>Miami -Dade</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Leonard</u> :	Delorenzo who is personally known to me
County of <u>Miami -Dade</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Leonard</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be hi	Delorenzo who is personally known to me s free act and deed this 574 day
County of <u>Miami-Dade</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Leonard</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be hi	Delorenzo who is personally known to me s free act and deed this 574 day
County of Miami - Dade) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Leonard</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his of Nogeria .20 04 Leonard	Delorenzo who is personally known to me s free act and deed this 574 day
Before me personally appeared said <u>Leonard</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be him of 1900 and 190	Delorenzo who is personally known to me is free act and deed this 5+4 day A Delorenzo is pussently known to
County of Miami - Dade SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Leonard</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his of Ruginal 20 04 Leonard	Delorenzo who is personally known to me s free act and deed this 5+4 day

PATENT RECORDED: 05/19/2005 REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0716